

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher Education for Women

Deemed to be University Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956, Category A By MHRD [now MoE]

Re-accredited with an 'A++' Grade by NAAC CGPA 3.65/4, Category I by UGC

Coimbatore – 641043

Research and Development Cell Seed Money / Minor Research Grant for Research Proposal Call 2024

The Research and Development cell at AVINUTY invites applications for Research Funding from faculty members of our institution.

Scheme: (i) Seed Money for Research (ii) Minor Research Grant (MRG)

Guidelines: The guidelines for formulating / submission of project proposals including prescribed format can be downloaded from <u>Seed Money / Minor Research Grant Projects – Guidelines</u>

Objective: The primary objective of the proposed incentive scheme is to encourage the faculty members of our institution to undertake innovative quality research and bring out quality research publication / patent.

Eligibility: The Principal Investigators / Co- Investigators for the proposal research shall be a full – time faculty member of AVINUTY.

Nature and Duration of Support:

This scheme provides research support to an individual researcher.

The project duration will be for a period of 12 months.

Selection & Mode of Application:

Applications are invited once in a year through notification in the Institution website based on the availability of funds. An applicant is eligible to submit only one proposal during a call and if selected for funding. She shall not apply again before completion of the existing project.

The selection will be based on the recommendations of an Expert Committee constituted by the Research and Development Cell and the short listed applicants will be called for discussion / presentation.

Plagiarism:

Submitted proposals must be original in idea and content. Plagiarism of any kind will not be accepted and may be rejected if Plagiarism is found.

How to Apply:

The hard copy of research proposal in the prescribed format may be submitted to the Asst Dean, Sponsored Research, Research and Development Cell. Soft copy of the proposal should be sent to the

mailid: asstdean_project@avinuty.ac.in

Call Opening Date: 29/11/2024 Call Closing Date: 13/12/2024

Asst. Dean, Sponsored Research, R&D Cell